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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

6.9
0.9
6.6
1.8
1.3
3.2

244
100
296
1

135
17
64

1,846

286.8
46.9
107.2
31.3
54.3
116.3

3,796
2,504
3,869
22

1,344
146

1,171
28,091

350.9
109.0
134.9
64.5
82.2
168.6

11,475
5,863
4,156
75

2,494
349

2,392
53,508

617.6
161.2
185.6
90.6
129.6
210.4

14,277
6,945
4,733
89

2,634
415

2,987
65,430

979.9
126.7
232.6
92.7
175.7
226.0

15,251
7,164
4,930
56

2,690
395

3,384
64,965

2,002.9
233.0
268.9
116.9
228.5
275.8

20,300
7,468
8,989
65

2,067
449

4,537
92,480

6,344.7
285.7
434.2
172.3
406.4
544.4

18,887
14,845
15,297

42
2,150
370

4,592
136,792

7,220.8
460.0
427.8
182.3
360.4
585.1

10,668
10,494
8,109
23
928
146

1,796
75,158

8,105.5
200.0
325.5
268.8
323.1
466.9

7,127
4,398
3,380

5
235
43
600

29,182

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

3.3
2.3

495
1,902
306

115.3
108.2

7,344
28,592
5,007

173.4
145.1

15,444
57,061
7,807

225.9
175.7

18,385
70,658
8,467

240.8
247.5

19,632
70,325
8,878

288.9
387.0

26,755
100,676
8,924

568.3
710.8

36,632
148,199
8,144

635.6
814.2

19,038
84,446
3,838

524.3
949.8
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Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


