Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race		Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	1,846	3.2
than 18	Black or African American	64	1.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	17	1.8
	Asian	135	6.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races Other	296	6.9
18 to 24	Not Reported/Missing White	244	116 3
18 to 24			116.3
	Black or African American	1,171	54.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		0.210
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,344	107.2 46.9
	Two or more races	3.869	286.8
	Other	2 504	286.8
	Not Reported/Missing	2,504	
25 to 34	Not Reported/Missing White	53 508	168.6
25 to 34			168.6
	Black or African American	2,392	64 5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	Asian	2,494	134.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	75	109.0
	Two or more races	.,====	350.9
	Other	5,863	
35 to 44	Not Reported/Missing White		
35 to 44		65,430	210.4
	Black or African American	2,987	
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	415	90.6
	Asian	2,634	185.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	89	161.2
	Two or more races	4,733	617.6
	Other	6,945	
	Not Reported/Missing	14,277	
45 to 54	White	64,965	226.0
	Black or African American	3,384	175.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	395	92.7
	Asian	2,690	232.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	56	126.7
	Two or more races	4,930	979.9
	Other	7,164	
	Not Reported/Missing	15,251	
55 to 64	White	92,480	275.8
	Black or African American	4,537	228.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	449	116.9
	Asian	2,067	268.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	65	233.0
	Two or more races	8,989	2,002.9
	Other	7,468	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,300	
65 to 74	White	136,792	544.4
	Black or African American	4,592	406.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	370	172.3
	Asian	2,150	434.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	42	285.7
	Two or more races	15,297	6,344.7
	Other	14,845	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,887	
75 to 84	White	75,158	585.1
	Black or African American	1,796	360.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	146	182.3
	Asian	928	427.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	23	460.0
	Two or more races	8,109	7,220.8
	Other	10,494	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,668	
85+	White	29,182	466.9
	Black or African American	600	323.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	43	268.8
	Asian	235	325.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	200.0
	Two or more races	3 380	8,105.5

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	306	2.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	1,902	3.3
	Missing/Not Reported	495	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	5,007	108.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	28,592	115.3
	Missing/Not Reported	7,344	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	7,807	145.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	57,061	173.4
	Missing/Not Reported	15,444	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	8,467	175.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	70,658	225.9
	Missing/Not Reported	18,385	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	8,878	247.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	70,325	240.8
	Missing/Not Reported	19,632	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	8,924	387.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	100,676	288.9
	Missing/Not Reported	26,755	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	8,144	710.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	148,199	568.3
	Missing/Not Reported	36,632	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,838	814.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	84,446	635.6
	Missing/Not Reported	19,038	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,816	949.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	33,434	524.3
	Missing/Not Reported	9.720	